

Appendix O – Adoption Resolutions and Submission



RESOLUTION NO. 21-280

ADOPTING THE URBAN WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN AND AUTHORIZING STAFF TO SUBMIT TO THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WHEREAS, the Urban Water Management Plan Act requires every urban water supplier providing water for municipal purposes to more than 3,000 customers to develop and submit an Urban Water Management Plan (UWMP) every five years to the California Department of Water Resources (DWR); and

WHEREAS, with ongoing and recent updates to the DWR Guidebook for Urban Water Suppliers, staff collaborated with a consultant on the development of the 2020 UWMP update; and

WHEREAS, the City has prepared and circulated for public review the UWMP, and a properly noticed public hearing regarding said Plan was held by the City Council on June 16, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Roseville that the UWMP is hereby adopted and ordered filed with the City Clerk; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to file the UWMP with the California Department of Water Resources within 30 days after this date.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Council of the City of Roseville this 16th day of June, 2021, by the following vote on roll call:

AYES COUNCILMEMBERS: Houdesheldt, Alvord, Roccucci, Mendonsa, Bernasconi

NOES COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT COUNCILMEMBERS: None

MAYOR

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Esmeralda Diego

From: DO-NOT-REPLY <donotreply@ecointeractive.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 30, 2021 12:59 PM

To: Esmeralda Diego

Subject: WUEdata - UWMP Submittal Confirmation

This serves as confirmation that the following UWMP was electronically submitted to DWR:

Water Supplier Name: Roseville City Of

Submitted by: Esmeralda Diego

Email Address: esmeraldad@wwengineers.com

Submitted Date: 6/30/2021 12:59:24 PM **Confirmation Number:** 2896482169

Click the link below to view the submitted plan on WUEdata:

View Submitted UWMP on WUEdata

DWR staff reviews plans in the order they are received. Upon the completion of the review, DWR will send a status letter to the people you listed on the contact sheet. This will contain the results of the review. The DWR reviwer may contact you if they have questions.

If you have any questions or would like to discuss the review of 2020 Urban Water Management Plan, please contact us at (916) 651-0740 or (uww.uww.nummer.ca.gov). Send a request to uww.uww.nummer.ca.gov if you require an expedited review.

Email auto-generated by WUEdata on 6/30/2021